## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF WATER SERVICE)CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY FOR A GENERAL)ADJUSTMENT IN EXISTING RATES AND A CERTIFICATE)OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO)DEPLOY ADVANCED METERING INFRASTRUCTURE)

CASE NO. 2022-00147

## THE ATTORNEY GENERAL AND THE CITY OF CLINTON'S JOINT FILING OF A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

The Intervenors, the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky by and through his Office of Rate Intervention ("Attorney General") and the city of Clinton ("Clinton"), by counsel, provide their filing of the attached Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") between the Attorney General and Clinton related to the above-styled matter. Nothing in the agreement limits the independence of the positions that the Attorney General or Clinton might take or the arguments that may be proffered in this action. The agreement merely reflects the sharing of expenses of the expert witness necessary to the prosecution of this matter. Furthermore, the MOU is not relevant to the underlying substantive issues raised by Water Service Corporation of Kentucky's pending rate application. Respectfully submitted,

DANIEL J. CAMERON ATTORNEY GENERAL

Angela M. Avad

ANGELA M. GOAD J. MICHAEL WEST LAWRENCE W. COOK JOHN G. HORNE II ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 1024 CAPITAL CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 200 FRANKFORT, KY 40601 PHONE: (502) 696-5421 FAX: (502) 564-2698 Angela.Goad@ky.gov Michael.West@ky.gov Larry.Cook@ky.gov

/s/ Mary B. Potter

MARY B. POTTER CLINTON CITY ATTORNEY 209 N. JEFFERSON ST. CLINTON, KY 42031 PHONE: (270) 207-8743 marybpotter@bellsouth.net

## **Certificate of Service and Filing**

Pursuant to the Commission's Orders and in accord with all other applicable law, Counsel certifies that the foregoing electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on October 13, 2022, and there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

This 13<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2022.

Angela M. Avad

Assistant Attorney General